BRIAN BABIN, D.D.S. 36TH DISTRICT, TEXAS

COMMITTEE ON TRANSPORTATION AND INFRASTRUCTURE

COMMITTEE ON SCIENCE, SPACE, AND TECHNOLOGY

SUBCOMMITTEE ON SPACE AND AERONAUTICS REPUBLICAN LEADER

BORDER SECURITY CAUCUS CO-CHAIRMAN PRO-LIFE CAUCUS

MILITARY VETS CAUCUS

Congress of the United States House of Representatives

Washington, DC 20515

March 29, 2023

2236 RAYBURN HOUSE OFFICE BLDG WASHINGTON, DC 20515 (202) 225-1555

> 203 IVY AVENUE, SUITE 600 DEER PARK, TX 77536 (832) 780-0966

> > 812 N. 16TH STREET ORANGE, TX 77630 (409) 883-8075

100 W. BLUFF DRIVE WOODVILLE, TX 75979 (409) 331-8066

2004 N. CLEVELAND ST DAYTON, TX 77535 (832) 780-0966

The Honorable Kay Granger Chairwoman Committee on Appropriations H-307 The Capitol Washington, DC 20515

The Honorable Rosa L. DeLauro Ranking Member Committee on Appropriations 1036 Longworth House Office Building Washington, DC 20515

Dear Chairwoman Granger and Ranking Member DeLauro:

I am requesting funding for the Baytown Emergency Management Operations Center in Fiscal Year 2024. The entity to receive funding for this project is the City of Baytown, located at 2401 Market Street, Baytown, TX 77522-0424. The funding would be used to upgrade and enhance the Baytown Emergency Operations Center. The project is an appropriate use of taxpayer funds that will ensure the continued safety and security of the residents in the region. The project has a Federal nexus because the funding provided is for purposes authorized by Section 614 of the Robert T. Stafford Disaster Relief and Emergency Assistance Act (42 U.S.C. 5196c) as amended by section 202 of the Implementing Recommendations of the 9/11 Commission Act of 2007. I certify that I have no financial interest in this project, and neither does anyone in my immediate family.

Sincerely,

illun

Brian Babin, D.D.S. Member of Congress